GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:163
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2013

BACKLOG VACANCIES INPSB
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a backlog of vacancies for Scheduled Castes/Schedule Tribes/Other Backlog Classes and disabled persons in various nationalized banks in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year;
(c) the number of appointments made on the basis of said backlog during the aforesaid period;
(d) whether any targets have been fixed for filling up of said vacancies; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(@): Yes, sir.

(b) to (e): The information is being collected from Public Sector Banks and will be laid on the table of the House.
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